
Sundays
8:00 am	 Holy Eucharist 
	 (CHURCH)

9:15 am	 Family Eucharist 
	 (CHAPEL)

9:45 am	 Sunday School
10:00 am	 Holy Eucharist 
	 (CHURCH / YOUTUBE)

Wednesdays
7:00 am	 Holy Eucharist 
	 (CHAPEL)

10:00 am	 Centering Prayer 
	 (CHAPEL/ ZOOM)

4:30 pm	 Cherub Choir 
	 (CHOIR LOFT)

4:30 pm	 Jr Handbell Choir 
	 (CHURCH)

5:15 pm	 Junior Choir 
	 (CHOIR LOFT)

6:00 pm	 Evensong 
	 (CHAPEL)

6:30 pm	 Handbell Choir 
	 (CHURCH) 

Thursdays
10:00 am	 Bible Study 
	 (ZOOM)

12:15 pm	 Division Street Pipes 
	 (CHURCH)  *NOT 11/28*

5:15 pm	 Holy Eucharist & Healing 
	 (CHAPEL)   *NOT 11/28*

7:15 pm	 Adult Choir 
	 (CHOIR LOFT)

Fridays
12:15 pm	 Holy Eucharist 
	 (CHAPEL)

7:00 pm	 Alcoholics Anonymous 
	 (PARISH HALL)

Weekly Events Sunday, November 2

6:30 pm	
Compline
7:00 pm	
Music for Meditation: 
Music for All Souls

Wednesday, November 5

2:00 pm	
Glacier Hills Service (GLACIER HILLS)

Thursday, November 6

5:15 pm	
Holy Eucharist & Healing Prayers 
NOW A WEEKLY SERVICE! (CHAPEL)

Sunday, November 9  

10:00 am	
Holy Eucharist +  
Our Scottish Connexion
11:15 am	
Young Adults & Young Families 
Meetup (PLAYGROUND)

11:15 am	
The ABC’s of Aging Concerns  
(CHAPEL)

Sunday, November 16

11:15 am	
Reimagining Justice through 
Restorative Justice (PARISH HALL)

Tuesday, November 18

6:00 pm	
Finance (ZOOM )

6:00 pm	
Book Discussion: 
Jesus Changes Everything  (CHAPEL)

Saturday, November 22

Habitat for Humanity Build
11:00 am	
1st Meeting: Christmas Pageant 
(CHAPEL)

Sunday, November 23  

New Member Welcome

Tuesday, November 25

6:30 pm	
Vestry (LOUNGE/ZOOM)

Thursday, November 27 

Thanksgiving Day
10:00 am	
Holy Eucharist

Saturday, November 29

9:30 am	
Christmas Pageant Rehearsal

Sunday, November 30  

1st Sunday of Advent
10:00 am	
Holy Eucharist + O Antiphons
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